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26 al 28

mayo 2023

1,20 m
28 de Mayo de 2023
Ordenes de Salida / Starting list

Dos Fases Especial (A s.c./A c.c.) (274.2) Pista / Arena: None 18:50
(A Dos fases)

CABALLO (DORSAL) JINETE
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/ PROPIETARIO/
oS CAPA/RAZA L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais P T P T
1 GAGA PUIGROQ 127090 ROQUET 13253 ES
CLASSE VDL / CANAST DE LA PUIGNERO, Laura
LOGE /2011 / FEMALE / JUAN JOSE GIRALDO
CASTANA / CDE MORALES /
HAMMURABI
2 CORISHA DEL MASET 156074 VANOSOSTE 342658 PT
CORNET OBOLENSKY / CALCANO
ISHARA X INDRET DEL MASET ROQUET, Noel
/2017 / FEMALE / BAYO / CDE Enrique

MASET SPORT
HORSES / DEL MASET

3 MEIN PAOLA 146435 COLLADO 210036 ES
VERDI TN / HONEY-PAOLA X RODRIGO, Sergio
WARRANT / 2017 / FEMALE / MARIANA VERDEJA
CASTANA / KWPN GARCIA / NONE
4 ATH MAFIA 151614 HUBERT 20237 FR
CAPE CORAL RBF Z / BERTHOU,
FANTASIA X NONCORDE / Anthony
2017 / FEMALE / CASTANO / ANON TEAM HORSES
KWPN S.L. / ANON TEAM
HORSES S.L.
5 PISTACHO DE SAUCO 156864 VAZQUEZ 17047 ES
DOBEL'S CENTO / JANIS AYMERICH, Alfonso
JOPLIN X COLTAIRE Z / 2015 /
GELDING / TORDO / CDE HORSEPRO PROYECT
SL / LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO
6 MOWGLI 149412 GENE 182943 ES
EMERALD VAN CASANOVAS,
T'RUYTERSHOF / NONE / 2017 Maria
/ GELDING / NEGRO / KWPN GENE CASANOVAS,
MARIA / NONE

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/
os CAPA/RAZA

7 KRASANOVA KAPITANA
EUROCOMMERCE BERLIN /

SILVIA X SILVIO 1 / 2010 /

FEMALE / TORDA / CDE

8 C.I AM COOPER
COOPER VD HEFFINCK /
ODETTE X CASIMIR / 2013 /
GELDING / CASTANO / ZANG

9 ALL ALONE VK Z
AGANIX DU SEIGNEUR Z /
FEMKE VK X INDOCTRO /
2017 / GELDING / CASTANO /
ZANG

10 AIRBORN
AIR JORDAN Z / P.ZERMIE X
PALFRENIER /2013 / MALE /
NEGRA / IRISH SPORT HORSE

11 MURANO
I'M SPECIAL DE MUZE /
ULUXIAPINA X PHIN PHIN /
2017 / MALE / CASTANO /
KWPN

12 ISBA CAPS
ACTION BREAKER / KRISTA X
POLYDOR / 2013 / FEMALE /
CASTANA / KWPN

13 MY LADY DE COUSO
CENTAUER Z / JOLIDA X
LADALCO / 2008 / FEMALE /
CASTANA / CDE

14 SEVILLA DE
VILLAFRANCA
OGANO SITTE / BYZANCE DU
ROZEL X QUAT'SOUS / 2014 /
FEMALE / CASTANA / CDE

15 AS BREAKER Z
ACTION BREAKER / OSIRIS X

L.A.C.

138554

158930

159009

127882

164058

127452

85542

151709

146972

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ALVAREZ DE
TOLEDO, Maria
BLACK CAB BROS SL

/ VALDEDIOS

MARTINEZ-CHECA

MOLINA, Candela

NICOLAS MARTINEZ

CHECA / CAROLIEN
KOOPS

CASTELLVI LOPEZ,
Carlota
CCL SPORT HORSES /
M. VAN KLEEF

MONTEVERDE
LOPEZ DE VERA,
Martina
ASIS ARANGO / MR
BRIAN HUTCHINSON

BARTOLOME
REDONDO, Marta
ALFONSO
RODRIGUEZ
MELLADO / NONE

ALVAREZ AZNAR,
Alejandra
KALIYUGA, S.L. /
KALIYUGA

COUSO AZNAR,

José Francisco

INVERSIONES VILPA
SL/Y.COUSO

MASOLIVER
SAGARDOY,
Alejandra
ALEJANDRA
MASOLIVER
SAGARDOY / NONE

MARQUEZ
MENDEZ, Luis
MONICA HERNANDEZ-

L.D.N.

127001

167901

259474

298601

60198

16292

15930

247686

16235

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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0os

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

MEZCALERO /2017 /
GELDING / CASTANO / ZANG

KORGULL MS
NABAB DE REVE / P-
CORRIANE X CORRADO | /
2016 / MALE / CASTANO /
BELGA

SALVADOR KN TER
BEUKEN
HARLEY VDL / WALESTRA X
KRUNCH DE BREVE /2018 /
GELDING / CASTANO / BWP

LITTLE CHAP S
CHAP 47 / WINNIPEG X
WETHER /2010 / GELDING /
ALAZAN / HANN

DEMPSEYS
CALVARO Z / WE LOVE YOU /
2008 / GELDING / CASTANO /

KWPN

IDA DEL MASET
INDRET DEL MASET / CANEL
DEL MASET X LANDFRIESE Il
/2014 / FEMALE / CASTANA /

CDE

CALIPSA
CALATO / Z-SPECIAL CRE /
2016 / FEMALE / TORDO /

HOLST

ELIANA DEL MASET
EILAN DEL MASET / ILUSIO
DEL MASET X INDRET DEL
MASET / 2017 / FEMALE /

BAYO / CDE

L.A.C.

145594

157162

136718

144389

136112

153643

159084

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ABAD DE ARMAS /
MONICA HERNANDEZ-
ABAD DE ARMAS

ALFONSO GOMEZ,
Alvaro
REGINA CABEZAS
MORO / NONE

DIEGO PARDO,
Silvia
DIEGO TECNICA
RACING, S.L. / KEEP-IT
BVBA

ALVAREZ
GUTIERREZ,
Micaela
CARMEN VALDES
LOBATO / ANGELIKA
SCHAREINA

CONDE PASCUAL,
Pablo
CASTELLANA
ABOGADOS S.L. /
NONE

MESONERO-
ROMANOS
GARCIA-VELARDE,
Maria
MASET SPORT
HORSES S.L. / DEL
MASET

ROQUET
PUIGNERO, Laura
EQUILEA SPORT
HORSES S.L. / NONE

VANOSOSTE
CALCANO
ROQUET, Noel
Enrique
MASET SPORT
HORSES S.L. / DEL
MASET

L.D.N. Pais
15920 ES
192953 ES
256359 ES
264854 ES
12262 ES
13253 ES
342658 PT

A

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES

IGA NACIONAL
DE SALTOSR E
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CABALLO (DORSAL) JINETE
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/ PROPIETARIO/
(o] CAPA/RAZA L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais P T P T
23 FLEUR DES JOANINS 159271 DE LOS SANTOS 36359 ES
NORTON DEOLE / BIANCA DE GARCIA, Fernando
RIVERLAND / 2015 / FEMALE KALIYUGA, S.L./
/ GRIS / SF STEPHANE MONIER
24 LANIETA 157937 GARCIA-TORRES 14425 ES
DALLAS VDL / ENANIETA X SOLANO, Carmen
EMILION / 2016 / FEMALE / MARGARITA PASCUAL
TORDO / KWPN / Y.PDC
25 MAFFIA KC 154719 FIERRO MARTINEZ, 11949 ES
GOLDEN BOY DU VAL DU Miguel Angel
GEER / O-CHIARA X CALIDO | MIGUEL ANGEL
/2018 / MALE / TORDO / FIERRO MARTIN /
BELGA NONE
26 DARIO 151597 ANDRADA- 342154 ES
NONE / NONE / 2003 / VANDERWILDE
GELDING / ALAZAN / BELGA ANDRADA-
VANDERWILDE,
Clara
ANDRADA-
VANDERWILDE
ANDRADA-

VANDERWILDE,
CLARA / NONE

27 VAREN D ETAIN 124073 SERRANO USON, 209540 ES
QUINCY / QARESSE DE Sara
KREISKER X DIAMANT DE PABLO SERRANO
SEMILLY / 2009 / GELDING / MUNOZ / M. JEAN
ALAZANA / SF ALAIN TSHIBANGU
28 THYBO'S LACOSTA 140644 AYMERICH SUERO, 278017 ES
L’ ESPOIR / SAVOY X SAM Jorge
SAM /2012 / GELDING / MARIA DE LA
ALAZAN / DANES SOLEDAD SUERO

LOPEZ / NONE

29 JANDUN LVP 151881 ALONSO DUBOST, 193179 ES
DIARADO / ZIKITA X Alice
CONTENDER /2015 / MALE / ANNE DUBOST / LVP
CASTANO / BELGA STABLES
30 LUDO DE CAPELLAN 145118 DE WIT GUZMAN, 1573 ES
LUANCO / DOVELA DE Juan Antonio
CAPELLAN X DIAMANT DE CAMPOS DE
SEMILLY / 2017 / MALE / NEMBRO,SL / Y.CASA
CASTANO / CDE L CAPELLAN

A

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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0os

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

| GRAN SON DE LAS
AGRUPADAS
BALOUBET SON / ZIZIANA X
MULTAZEM / 2013 / MALE /
CASTANA / CDE

OTTAWA DES DESIG
CONTENDRO |/ AL AGUA X
CENTAUER Z /2016 / FEMALE
/ CASTANO / CDE

ISTAR DEL MASET
INDRET DEL MASET / WIENTA
PARFLAM V/D KLEYENBERG X
SKIPPY Il / 2017 / GELDING /

CASTANO / CDE

MONTERREY
LANCER Il / ROCHED'OR IlI X
IMAM D'OR / 2006 / GELDING

/ CASTANA / CDE

CUMANAA DE MIES
CENTAUER Z / DOLLAR GIRL
X VAMIRO M /2010 / FEMALE
/ CASTANA / CDE

MOONLIGHT
KATOKI / KANONE / 2017 /
FEMALE / CASTANO / KWPN

IKEL
CORNELIO / CARILONA X
CARPACCIO / 2012 / MALE /
CASTANA / CDE

CHATMAN DC
INDOCRO / CHOCO X
CASHMAN / 2015 / MALE /
CASTANA / CDE

HIZIA DU THOT
DUMPY DES FLAGUES /
QUANDILE DU THOT X KEOPS

L.A.C.

125060

138471

148342

105632

116981

156245

156067

138781

155841

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

BRUYELLE SICILIA,
Olivia

RECA AGRINDUS SL /

RECA AGRINDUS SL

BECERRA
MONTESINOS,
David
ES DESIG / ES DESIG

CENTENERA
SAMPER, José
Antonio
JOSE CENTENERA
SAMPER / DEL MASET

AZNAR CUBILLO,
Iciar
ICIAR AZNAR CUBILLO
/ LUIS ESTRADA
RODRIGUEZ

GREDILLA
BASTOS, Alfonso
JACKELKNE JENKINS /
Y.DE MIES

ALVAREZ-BUYLLA
RODRIGUEZ,
Miguel
INVERSIONES MEXIM
SL / NONE

ISIDRO PINEDO,
Manuel Julio
EQUIPAMIENTO E
INSTALACIONES
INDUSTRIALES, S.L. /
Y.CARRANZA

DIiAZ RODRIGUEZ,
Marcos
LA MESADA DC /LA
MESADA DC

COLLADO
RODRIGO, Sergio
SERGIO COLLADO /

L.D.N.

237943

59612

4360

32149

16372

4970

16236

2086

210036

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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IGA NACIONAL
DE SALTOSR E

CABALLO (DORSAL) JINETE
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/ PROPIETARIO/
oS CAPA/RAZA L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais P T P T
LOUVO /2017 / FEMALE / SCEA ELEVAGE DU
CASTANO / SF THOT
40 CAEN VD 150976 ALVAREZ-BUYLLA 4970 ES
VERBINDINGSHOEVE Z RODRIGUEZ,
NONE / NONE / 2017 / MALE / Miguel
TORDO / ZANG ALVAREZ MOYA
HORSES / NONE
41 COMPORTA DE AR 149256 VAZQUEZ 17047 ES
COLTAIRE Z / QUILALEA X AYMERICH, Alfonso
QUIDAM'S RUBIN /2016 /
FEMALE / TORDO / ZANG ALFREDO REVUELTA /
ALFREDO REVUELTA
42 CORNET CRIMOSO 152383 MARTINEZ-CHECA 167901 ES
CORNET OBOLENSKY / MOLINA, Candela
INTSCHUCHUNA X NICOLAS MARTINEZ-
CASCAVELLE / 2017 / MALE / CHECA / NONE
CASTANO / HOLST
43 TATTOO DE OLID 128825 HUBERT 20237 FR
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS / BERTHOU,
GINKIA X GINUS / 2012 / Anthony
MALE / ALAZANA / CDE VICTOR JENTSCH

VILLEGAS / NONE

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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